



केन्द्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE GOVT OF INDIA

File No: CP-22/40/2023-WM-III-HO-CPCB-HO

B-29016/Custom/2023/VVM-III Division/06

31-08-2023

To The Joint Secretary Custom Central Board of Excise and Custom Department of Revenue Ministry of Finance North Block, New Delhi 110001

Subject: E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2022 – Regarding release of imported consignments of Producers of 106 EEEs items (ITEW1 to ITEW27, CEEW1 to CEEW19, LSEEW1 to LSEEW 34, EETW1 to EETW 8, TLSEW 1 to TLSEW 6, MDW1 to MDW10 and LIW1 to LIW2)

Ref: 1. CPCB letter No. B-29016/Custom/2023/WM -III Division/287 dated 13-04-2023;

- 2. Custom O.M. No. F. No. 401/03/2023 Cus. III dated 21-04-2023
- 3. CPCB letter F.No. B-29016/Custom/2023/WM-III Division/160 dated 09-05-2023

Sir,

This has reference to CPCB letter no. B-29016/Custom/2023/WM-III Division/06 dated 30-06-2023 regarding releases of imported consignments of Producers of notified EEE items (106 EEEs items) as listed in schedule I of the E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2022 till 31-08-2023 as an interim arrangement.

In this regard, this is to inform that the interim arrangement for release of imported consignments of Producers of notified EEE items (106 EEEs items) has been extended till 15-09-2023.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority, CPCB

ANAND KUMAR Yours faithfully, Digitally signed by ANAND KUMAR Date: 2023.08.31 15:42:44 +05'30'

+05'30' (**Anand Kumar**) Director & Divisional Head WM-III Division

**'परिवेश भवन' पर्वी अर्जुन नगर, दिल्ली**–110032 Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi-110032 दूरभाष/Tel : 43102030, 22305792,वेबसाईट/Website : www.cpcb.nic.in